After all, it is a measure to ensure there is 

fairness and equality throughout the Courts in Samoa. Rev. Lotu Uele of the 

Vaiala parish led this ceremony in prayer. 

Staff 

The count of the Ministry Staff within this Financial Year 2012 -2013 totaled up to one hundred and fifty three 

(153). This total consisted of nine(9) Contract Officers including the Chief Executive Officer and  eight (8) 

Assistant Chief Executive Officers. There were 120 Permanent Staff, eight (8) Term Employees (Digitization 

Project Staff) and seventeen (17) Wage Workers.

[...]

obligations of parties as mentioned in the above data. A small number of cases were adjourned due to parties‟ 

objection of Deputy Presidents/Judges presiding over a particular case.  

Research and Report Writing Section 
The total number of reports prepared for the Court this year is five hundred and sixty five 565. Aside from reports 

prepared for the Court, a total of thirty seven 37 reports were prepared for the President according to directives; 

and sixty eight 68 reports were prepared for the Registrar according to the Registrar‟s directive.  

Leave to Appeal 
A total of one hundred and eighty six 186 cases were filed

2
 within this financial year. There is a slight increase by 

3% in the number of cases filed this Financial Year than the previous one. A total of one hundred and twenty one 

121 cases (148 petitions) were fixed for hearing
3
 in the Leave to Appeal Court. All the cases were heard by the 

Court hence the following outcomes: 54 cases (60 Petitions) were rejected; 39 cases (58 Petitions) were granted; 

14 cases (14 Petitions) were withdrawn;